HCG GP LLC Delegation of Authority

Dated August 28th, 2024

I, William A. Wexler, President of HCG GP LLC, the general partner of Homer City Generation, L.P., the owner of the Homer City Generating Station, hereby designate the following individuals as an Authorized Individual with the authority to execute and deliver, for and on behalf of Homer City Generation, L.P., such submissions, filings, and other reports to governmental and regulatory agencies as may be required by such agencies and are reasonably deemed necessary or appropriate by such Authorized Individual in the context of the management of the Homer City Generating Station by Homer City Redevelopment, LLC. These Authorized Individuals are authorized to take any and all actions as such individual or individuals may reasonably deem necessary and appropriate therewith.

> Michael J. Levesque Chief Operating Officer Homer City Generating Station

Adam P. Ritts Manager, Environmental Health & Safety Homer City Generating Station

Ryan J. Day Manager, Environmental Homer City Generating Station

This designation of Authorized Individuals shall be filed with the official records of Homer City Generation, L.P. The authority conferred herein shall continue in full force and effect with respect to each of such individuals from August 28, 2024 until December 31, 2025, or until sooner revoked with respect to any or all such individuals by Homer City Generation, L.P.

HCG GP LLC

By: William l. Wyrwr Name: William A. Wexler Title: President